

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10625-10626/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in
RWPMP.No.12875/2009 in WP No. 12799/1996 & RWPMP No. 12875/2009
& WPMP No. 18250/2009 in WP.No.12799/96 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

P.RAM GOPAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.M.V.PRASAD RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6448 of 2010

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr.S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let, in the first instance, copy of W.P.M.P.
Nos.6542-6543 of 2005 in WP.No.12799 of 1996 filed by
the petitioner before the High Court and the orders
passed by the Court on the said applications be placed
on record. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar