

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10625-10626/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in RWPMP No. 12875/2009 IN WP No. 12799/96 and WPMP 18250/2009 in WP No. 12799/96 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.RAM GOPAL RAO Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
A.M.V.PRASAD RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6448 of 2010  
WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramkrishna Reddi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.  
Mrs. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.  
for M/s Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Technical delay in CC No. 6448 of 2010 is condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile status quo in respect of the nature, title and possession of the subject land, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master