

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10625-10626/2010

P.RAM GOPAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.M.V.PRASAD RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26265 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 02/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Praseena E Joseph, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr C Kannan appears for respondent

Nos. 8 to 10 and says that they will file counter affidavit  
today itself. Office has to accept it till 5.11.2011.

Let there be fresh dasti notice on unserved respondent

Nos. 1 and 2 which is permitted to be served through the  
nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 shall remain unserved for

which the ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that they want  
to delete them and they will file an appropriate application.

Item No.22

They have to file such application on or before 21.11.2011.

If such application is not filed before 21.11.2011, list  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution  
against respondent Nos. 5 and 6. If application is filed, for

adjudication of such application.

If process fee and spare copies are paid for  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 before 14.11.2011, issue dasti  
notices.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
for non-prosecution.

List again on 2.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj