

ú
ITEM NO.133

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26265/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2006 in WP No.12799/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. RAM GOPAL RAO Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

A.M.V. PRASAD RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned counsel for the petitioner says that
process fee and spare copies for service of notice upon respondent
no.1 have been filed today.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1 returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve respondent no.1 with
eight weeks, failing which the special leave petition shall stand
dismissed qua respondent no.1 without further reference to the court.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |
|Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)