

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10625-10626/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in WP No.12799/1996,RWPMP No.12875/2009,WPMP No.18250/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

P.RAM GOPAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.M.V.PRASAD RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26265 of 2010  
(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the defects as pointed out in the office report in SLP(C)No.10625-10626/2010 within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to delete respondent nos.1,2,5 and 6 in SLP(C)No.26265/2010. Permission sought for is granted, at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended Memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar