

Ø

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10625-10626/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in WP No.12799/1996,RWPMP No.12875/2009,WPMP No.18250/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.RAM GOPAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.M.V.PRASAD RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26265 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

List after four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER