

Ü

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10625-10626/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in WP No.12799/ 1996, RWPMP
No.12875/2009 & WPMP No.18250/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

P.RAM GOPAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.M.V.PRASAD RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date:09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pandey,Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of the respondents is
allowed as prayed for.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER