

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10625-10626/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2010 in WP No. 12799/1996 22/01/2010 in WP No. 12799/1996 22/01/2010 in RWPMP No. 12875/2009 22/01/2010 in RWPMP No. 12875/2009 22/01/2010 in WPMP No. 18250/2009 22/01/2010 in WPMP No. 18250/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

P.RAM GOPAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.M. REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for impleadment and modification of court's order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26265/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

Application(s) for impleadment also stands rejected.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER